- Technical Paper -
AN EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS
STRENGTHENED WITH INTERNAL PBO FIBER MESHES IN SHEAR
Sirapong SUWANPANJASIL*1, Koji MATSUMOTO*2 and Junichiro NIWA*3
ABSTRACT
This study aims to develop a new concrete structure by using the advanced PBO fiber meshes as a
shear strengthening material inside concrete structural elements. The experimental parameters include
the number of PBO fiber mesh layers and the width of PBO fiber meshes in the shear span. The

Fig. 1 PBO fiber meshes
 20 mm
 10 mm
コンクリート工学年次論文集，Vol.36，No.2，2014
-1195-
structural behavior of the RC beams strengthened with
internal PBO fiber meshes.
 In series I, four RC specimens consisted of REF,
PBO1-700, PBO2-700 and PBO3-700, were considered.
The difference of each specimen was the number of
layers of the PBO fiber mesh which was increased from
zero layer in REF to be one, two and three layers in
PBO1-700, PBO2-700 and PBO3-700, respectively.
 In series II, the width of the PBO fiber meshes
(lf) used for strengthening RC beams in the shear span
was reduced from 700 mm in PBO1-700 to be 560 mm
and 420 mm in PBO1-560 and PBO1-420, respectively.
 Figure 2 shows the outline of the strengthened
specimens in the test. The test span of all specimens
was designed to fail in shear with shear span effective

of PBO
fiber
mesh
layers
lf
(mm)
Number
of PBO
fiber
mesh
strips
Af
(mm2)
REF REF - - - -
I
PBO3-700 3 700 225 51.19
PBO2-700 2 700 150 34.13
I, II PBO1-700 1 700 75 17.06
II
PBO1-560 1 560 60 13.65
PBO1-420 1 420 45 10.24
Table 1 Experimental cases
lf: width of the internal PBO fiber meshes in shear span
Af: total cross-sectional area of the PBO fiber meshes
-1196-